TYPE SCM
SOLID TANTALUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
POLAR OPERATION
Military - Industrial - Commercial Use
Long Life • Stable Operation • Low DC Leakage
Low Dissipation Factor • Reverse Voltage Capability
6 to 35 volts • to 330 Ilf •
20 % Decades • 20 % Tolerance and 10% Tolerance

Insulating Sleeves Indicator ---------------------------~
Capacity Tolerance Symbol ---------------------------------~
:j: The letter " A" in the second to last position of the (atalog number specifies no insu loting sleeves. (hange the letter "A" to the letter " 8" for KEl·F insulating sleeves,
or to the letter " 0" for Mylar sleeves . (opacitors with flexible po lyvinyl insulating sleeves available on request.
t The number " 4" in the lost position of the (atalog number specifies standard ± 20% capacity tolerance , or the numb er "2" in this position specifies stondard 100;.
toleranc e. Other tolerances available on request.
"See sections 6.0 and B.O for further detail.
MAX.
RATED SURGE ESR AT
NOMINAL DC *CATALOG NUMBER VOLTAGE NOMINAL * *DC LEAKAGE
CAPACITY WORKING CASE RATING CAPACITY INITIAL LIMITS
25°C VOLTAGE SIZE SSoC 120 CPS (,..a)
(,.. f) SSoC 20% 10% (volts) 25°C
25°C ISSoC \ 125°C (volts) TOLERANCE TOLERANCE (ohms)
6 volt de working voltage 85°C (4 volts de 125°C)
1.0 6 SCM105FP006A4 SCM105FP006A2 8 79.8 2.0 10.0 15.0
1.2 6 SCM125FP006A2 8 66.5 2.0 10.0 15.0
1.5 6 SCM155FP006A4 SCM155FP006A2 8 53.3 2.0 10.0 15.0
1.8 6 SCM185FP006A2 8 44.4 2.0 10.0 15.0
2.2 6 SCM225FP006A4 SCM225FP006A2 8 36.3 2.0 10.0 15.0
2.7 6 SCM275FP006A2 8 29.8 2.0 10.0 15.0
3.3 6 F SCM335FP006A4 SCM335FP006A2 8 24.2 2.0 10.0 15.0
3.9 6 F SCM395FP006A2 8 20.5 2.0 10.0 15.0
4.7 6 SCM475FP006A4 SCM475FP006A2 8 17.0 2.0 11.3 15.0
5.6 6 SCM565FP006A2 8 14.3 2.0 13.5 16.8
6.8 6 SCM68 5 FP006A4 SCM685FP006A2 8 11.8 2.0 16.3 20.4
8.2 6 B SCM825BP006A2 8 9.8 2.0 19.7 24.6
SEMICONDUCTOR-COMPONENTS DIVISION
3
~
'a~ap -TYPE SCM
AVAILABLE RATINGS
-~ - ~ ~, ,,- --
MAX.
RATED SURGE ESR AT
NOMINAL DC *CATALOG NUMBER VOLTAGE NOMINAL * * DC LEAKAGE
CAPACITY WORKING CASE RATING CAPACITY INITIAL LIMITS
2SoC VOLTAGE SIZE SSoC 120 CPS (11 0 )
(11 f) SSoC 20% 10% (volts) 2SoC
2SoC ISSoC I 12SoC (volts) TOLERANCE TOLERANCE (ohms)
6 volts de working voltage 85°C (4 volts de 125°C) (continued)
10 6 B SCM 1 06BP006A4 SCM 1 06BP006A2 8 8.0 2.4 24.0 30.0
12 6 B SCM126BP006A2 8 6.6 2.9 28.8 36.0
15 6 B SCM 156BP006A4 SCM156BP006A2 8 5.3 3.6 36.0 45.0
18 6 B SCM186BP006A2 8 4.4 4.3 43.3 S4.0
22 6 B SCM226BP006A4 SCM226BP006A2 8 3.6 S.3 52.9 66.0
27 6 B SCM276BP006A2 8 3.0 6.5 64.9 81.0
33 6 B SCM336BP006A4 SCM336BP006A2 8 2.4 7.9 79.3 99.0
39 6 B SCM396BP006A2 8 2.0 9.4 93.8 117.
47 6 B SCM476BP006A4 SCM476BP006A2 8 1.7 11.3 113. 141.
56 6 B SCM566BP006A2 ·8 1.4 13.5 13S. 168.
68 6 G SCM686GP006A4 SCM686GP006A2 8 1.2 16.3 163. 204.
82 6 G SCM826GP006A2 8 1.0 19.7 197. 246.
100 6 G SCM107GP006A4 SCM107GP006A2 8 0.8 24.0 240. 300.
120 6 G SCM127GP006A2 8 0.7 28.8 288. 360.
150 6 G SCM157GP006A4 SCM157GP006A2 8 O.S 36.0 360. 450.
180 6 G SCM187GP006A2 8 0.4 43.3 433. 540.
220 6 H SCM227HP006A4 SCM227HP006A2 8 0.4 52.9 529. 660.
270 6 H SCM277HP006A2 8 0.3 64.9 649. 810.
330 6 H SCM337HP006A4 SCM337HP006A2 8 0.2 79.3 793. 990.
10 volts de working voltage 85°C (7 volts de 125°C)
1.0 10 F SCMl OSFPOl 0A4 SCM105FP010A2 13 79.8 2.0 10.0 15.0
1.2 10 SCM125FPOl OA2 13 66.S 2.0 10.0 15.0
1.5 10 SCM155FP010A4 SCM1S5FP010A2 13 53.3 2.0 10.0 lS.0
1.8 10 SCM18SFP010A2 13 44.4 2.0 10.0 15.0
2.2 10 F SCM225FP010A4 SCM225FPO 1 OA2 13 36.3 2.0 10.0 15.0
2.7 10 SCM275FP010A2 13 29.8 2.0 10.8 15.0
3.3 10 SCM335FP010A4 SCM335FPOl OA2 13 24.2 2.0 13.2 16.5 ,
3.9 10 F SCM39SFP010A2 13 20.5 2.0 lS.6 19.5
4.7 10 SCM475FP010A4 SCM47 SFPOl OA2 13 17.0 2.0 18.8 23.5
S.6 10 B SCM565BP010A2 13 14.3 2.2 22.4 28.0
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INC 0 R P 0 RAT E D
SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS DIVISION
P. O. BOX 312 • 13500 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
DALLAS, TEXAS 4
AVAILABLE RATINGS
MAX.
RATED ESR AT
NOMINAL DC ·CATALOG NUMBER SURGE NOMINAL •• DC LEAKAGE
CAPACITY WORKING CASE VOLT AGE CAPACITY INITIAL LIMITS
2SoC VOLTAGE SIZE RATING 120 CPS (Ila)
(Ilf) SSoC 20% 10% SSoC 2SoC
2SoC ISSoC I 12SoC (volts) TOLERANCE TOLERANCE (volts) (ohms)
10 volts de working voltage 85°C (7 volts de 125°e) (continued)
6.8 10 B SCM685BP010A4 SCM685BP010A2 13 11.8 2.7 27.2 34.0
8.2 10 B SCM825BP010A2 13 9.8 3.3 32.8 41.0
10 10 B SCMl 06BPOI 0A4 SCM 1 06BPOI OA2 13 8.0 4.0 40.0 50.0
12 10 B SCM126BP010A2 13 6.6 4.8 48.0 60.0
15 10 B SCM156BP010A4 SCM 156BPOI OA2 13 5.3 6.0 60.0 75.0
18 10 B SCM 186BPOI OA2 13 4.4 7.2 72.0 90.0
22 10 B SCM226BP010A4 SCM226BP010A2 13 3.6 8.8 88.0 110.
27 10 B SCM276BP010A2 13 3.0 10.8 108. 135.
33 10 B SCM336BP010A4 SCM336BP010A2 13 2.4 13.2 132. 165.
39 10 B SCM396BP010A2 13 2.0 15.6 156. 195.
47 10 G SCM476GP010A4 SCM47 6GP01 OA2 13 1.7 18.8 188. 235.
56 10 G SCM566GP010A2 13 1.4 22.4 224. 280.
68 10 G SCM686GP010A4 SCM686GP010A2 13 1.2 27.2 272. 340.
82 10 G SCM826GP010A2 13 1.0 32 .8 328. 410.
100 10 G SCM107GP010A4 SCM107GP010A2 13 0.8 40.0 400. 500.
120 10 G SCM127GP010A2 13 0.7 48.0 480. 600.
150 10 H SCM157HP010A4 SCM157HP010A2 13 0.5 60.0 600. 750.
180 10 H SCM187HPOI OA2 13 0.4 72.0 720. 900.
220 10 H SCM227HP010A4 SCM227HP010A2 13 0.4 88.0 880. 1100.
15 volts de working voltage 85°C (10 volts de 125°C)
1.0 15 SCM105FP015A4 SCM105FP015A2 20 79.8 2.0 10.0 15.0
1.2 15 F SCM125FP015A2 20 66.5 2.0 10.0 15.0
1.5 15 F SCM155FP015A4 SCMl SSFP01 5A2 20 53.3 2.0 10.0 15.0
1.8 15 SCM185FP015A2 20 44.4 2.0 10.8 15.0
2.2 15 SCM225FP0l5A4 SCM225FP015A2 20 36.3 2.0 13.2 16.5
2.7 15 SCM275FPOl 5A2 20 29.8 2.0 16.2 20.2
3.3 15 SCM335FP015A4 SCM335FP015A2 20 24.2 2.0 19.8 24.8
3.9 15 B SCM395BP015A2 20 20.5 2.3 23.4 29.2
4.7 15 B SCM47 5BPOI 5A4 SCM475BP015A2 20 17.0 2.8 28.2 35.2
5.6 15 B SCM565BP015A2 20 14.3 3.4 33.6 42.0
6.8 15 B SCM685BP015A4 SCM685BP015A2 20 11 .8 4.1 40.8 51.0
8.2 15 B SCM825BP015A2 20 9.8 4.9 49.3 61.5
5
TYPE SCM - 'a~ap
AVAILABLE RATINGS
MAX.
RATED ESR AT
NOMINAL DC *CATALOG NUMBER SURGE NOMINAL * * DC LEAKAGE
CAPACITY WORKING CASE VOLTAGE CAPACITY INITIAL LIMITS
2SoC VOLTAGE SIZE RATING 120 CPS (1-10 )
(l-1f) SSoC 20% 10% SSoC 2SoC
2SoC ISSoC I 12SoC (volts) TOLERANCE TOLERANCE (volts) (ohms)
15 volts de working voltoge 85 °C (10 volts de 125°C) (continued)
10 15 B SCM106BPOI5A4 SCM106BP015A2 20 8.0 6.0 60.0 75.0
12 15 B SCM126BP015A2 20 6.6 7.2 72.0 90.0
15 15 B SCMI56BPOI5A4 SCM156BP015A2 20 5.3 9.0 90.0 113.
18 15 B SCM186BP015A2 20 4.4 10.8 108. 135.
22 15 B SCM226BPOI5A4 SCM226BP015A2 20 3.6 13.2 132. 165.
27 15 G SCM276GP015A2 20 3.0 16.2 162. 202.
33 15 G SCM336GPOI5A4 SCM336GP015A2 20 2.4 19.8 198. 248.
39 15 G SCM396GP015A2 20 2.0 23.4 234. 292.
47 15 G SCM476GPOI5A4 SCM476GP015A2 20 1.7 28.2 282. 352.
56 15 G SCM566GP015A2 20 1.4 33.6 336. 420.
68 15 G SCM686GPOI5A4 SCM686GP015A2 20 1.2 40.8 408. 510.
82 15 H SCM826HP015A2 20 1.0 49.3 493. 615.
100 15 H SCM107HPOI5A4 SCM107HP015A2 20 0.8 60.0 600. 750.
120 15 H SCM 127HP015A2 20 0.7 72.0 720. 900.
150 15 H SCMI57HPOI5A4 SCM157HP015A2 20 0.5 90.0 900. 1130.
20 volts de working voltage 85°C (13 volts de 125°C)
1.0 20 SCM105FP020A4 SCM 1 05FP020A2 26 79.8 2.0 10.0 15.0
1.2 20 SCM125FP020A2 26 66.5 2.0 10.0 15.0
1.5 20 SCM155FP020A4 SCM155FP020A2 26 53.3 2.0 12.0 15.0
1.8 20 SCM 185FP020A2 26 44.4 2.0 14.4 18.0
2.2 20 SCM225FP020A4 SCM225FP020A2 26 36.3 2.0 17.6 22.0
2.7 20 B SCM275BP020A2 26 29.8 2.2 21.6 27.0
3.3 20 B SCM335BP020A4 SCM335BP020A2 26 24.2 2.6 26.4 33.0
3.9 20 B SCM395BP020A2 26 20.5 3.1 31.2 39.0
4.7 20 B SCM475BP020A4 SCM475BP020A2 26 17.0 3.8 37.6 47.0
5.6 20 B SCM565BP020A2 26 14.3 4.5 44.8 56.0
6.8 20 B SCM685BP020A4 SCM685BP020A2 26 11.8 5.4 54.4 68.0
8.2 20 B SCM825BP020A2 26 9.8 6.6 65.7 82.0
10 20 B SCM 1 06BP020A4 SCM106BP020A2 26 8.0 8.0 80.0 100.
12 20 B SCM126BP020A2 26 6.6 9.6 96.0 120.
15 20 B SCM156BP020A4 SCM156BP020A2 26 5.3 12.0 120. 150.
18 20 G SCM 186GP020A2 26 4.4 14.4 144. 180.
22 20 G SCM226GP020A4 SCM226GP020A2 26 3.6 17.6 176. 220.
)
6
( -
TYPE SCM - 'a~ap